TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

P. 0. Box 12070, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Cullen R. Looney Commissioners
Chair

) Ruoss Fischer

Raymond R, “Tripp™ Davenport, 111 October 3{}' 2006 Tom Harmrison

Vice Chair Francisco Hernandez

Wales H. Madden, [11

Dravid A. Relsman David Montagne

Executive Director Micholas C. Taylor
Mr. John E. Pickleman CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3843,
Chancellor NHMCCD RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

5000 Research Forest Drive
The Woodlands, Texas 77381-4356

RE: Notice of Complaint, SC-2610208
Dear Mr. Pickleman:

We received sworn complaint SC-2610208 on October 24, 2006. The complaint meets
the technical form requirements for a complaint filed with the Texas Ethics Commission, and the
executive director has determined that the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction over the violation
of law alleged in the sworn complaint.

The complaint alleges that you spent or authorized the spending of public funds for
political advertising in violation of section 255.003 of the Election Code.

With this notice, | have included a copy of the sworn complaint, the Ethics Commission's
sworn complaint rules, a Statement of Respondent's Rights, and a copy of the relevant statutes of
the Election Code. More information about the complaint process is available on the Ethics
Commission’s website at www ethics.state.tx.us.

It you have any information relevant to the complaint, please provide it at this time.
Your response must be in writing and under oath. We have enclosed an affidavit form that you
may wish to use for your response. Your response must include any challenge you seek to raise
to the Ethics Commission's jurisdiction. In addition, in your response you may acknowledge the
occurrence or commission of the violation, or deny the allegations and provide evidence
supporting that denial.

Sworn Complaint SC-2610208 will be processed as a Category Two violation. You are
required to respond to an allegation of a Category Two violation not later than 25 business days
from the date you receive this notice. Failure to respond will constitute a separate violation
for which a separate civil penalty may be assessed.

The law requires the commission to mail certain notices relating to a sworn complaint to
the respondent and the complainant. The notices are required to be sent by registered or certified

Come vizit owr home page at hiip:Sfwww.ethics state tx.us on the Interner.
(512) 463-5800 =  1-800-325-8506 = FAX (512) 463-5777 = TDD 1-800-735-2989

The Teaas Ellacs Comnnssion docs mod discrimanaic on the basis of race, color, rativeal eogin, s, relighon, &e or digability in employment o the provision of sorvices.



TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

P. O. Box 12070, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Cullen R. Looney Commissioners
Chair e
Russ Fischer
FRaymond R. “Tripp® Davenpor, 111 October 3{}’ 2006 Tom Harrison
Wice Chair Francisco Hernandez
Wales H. Madden, I1I
David A, Reisman [David Monragne
Executive Direcror Michaolas C. Taylor
Mr. Raymon Laughter CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3850,
Vice Chancellor NHMCCD RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

5000 Research Forest Drive
The Woodlands, Texas 77381-4356

RE: Notice of Complaint, SC-2610208
Dear Mr. Laughter:

We received swom complaint SC-2610208 on October 24, 2006. The complaint meets
the technical form requirements for a complaint filed with the Texas Ethics Commission, and the
executive director has determined that the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction over the violation
of law alleged in the sworn complaint.

The complaint alleges that you spent or authorized the spending of public funds for
political advertising in violation of section 255.003 of the Election Code.

With this notice, I have included a copy of the sworn complaint, the Ethics Commission's
sworn complaint rules, a Statement of Respondent's Rights, and a copy of the relevant statutes of
the Election Code. More information about the complaint process is available on the Ethics
Commission’s website at www.ethics.state.tx.us.

If you have any information relevant to the complaint, please provide it at this time.
Your response must be in writing and under oath. We have enclosed an affidavit form that you
may wish to use for your response. Your response must include any challenge you seek to raise
to the Ethics Commission's jurisdiction. In addition, in your response you may acknowledge the
occurrence or commission of the violation, or deny the allegations and provide evidence
supporting that denial.

Sworn Complaint SC-2610208 will be processed as a Category Two violation. You are
required to respond to an allegation of a Category Two violation not later than 25 business days
from the date you receive this notice. Failure to respond will constitute a separate violation
for which a separate civil penalty may be assessed.

The law requires the commission to mail certain notices relating to a sworn complaint to
the respondent and the complainant. The notices are required to be sent by registered or certified

Come visit our home page at http:/fwww.ethics state te.us on the Internet.
(512) 463-5800 =  1-800-325-8506 « FAX (512) 463-5777 < TDD 1-800-735-2989

The Texas Eshics Commission does rat discriminate on the basis of race, colur, natioeal origin, &%, religion, ags or disablliny in employment or the provigios of services.



TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

P. O. Box 12070, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Cullen B, Looney Commissioners
Chair
Ross Fischer
Raymond B. “Tripp™ Davenpaorr, 111 October 30, 2006 " Tom Harmrison
Wice Chair Francizco Hemandez
Wales . Madden, [11
Dravid A. Relsman David Montagne
Executive [irector Micholas . Taylor
Ms. Renee Smith Byas CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3867,
Vice Chancellor NHMCCD RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

3000 Research Forest Drive
The Woodlands, Texas 77381-4356

RE: Notice of Complaint, SC-2610208
Dear Ms. Byas:

We received sworn complaint SC-2610208 on October 24, 2006. The complaint meets
the technical form requirements for a complaint filed with the Texas Ethics Commussion, and the
executive director has determined that the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction over the violation
of law alleged in the sworn complaint.

The complaint alleges that you spent or authorized the spending of public funds for
political advertising in violation of section 255.003 of the Election Code.

With this notice, I have included a copy of the sworn complaint, the Ethics Commission's
sworn complaint rules, a Statement of Respondent's Rights, and a copy of the relevant statutes of
the Election Code. More information about the complaint process is available on the Ethics
Commission’s website at www.ethics.state.tx.us.

If you have any information relevant to the complaint, please provide it at this time.
Your response must be in writing and under oath. We have enclosed an affidavit form that you
may wish to use for your response. Your response must include any challenge you seek to raise
to the Ethics Commission's jurisdiction. In addition, in your response you may acknowledge the
occurrence or commission of the violation, or deny the allegations and provide evidence
supporting that denial.

Sworn Complaint SC-2610208 will be processed as a Category Two violation. You are
required to respond to an allegation of a Category Two violation not later than 25 business days
from the date you receive this notice. Failure to respond will constitute a separate violation
for which a separate civil penalty may be assessed.

The law requires the commission to mail certain notices relating to a sworn complaint to
the respondent and the complainant. The notices are required to be sent by registered or certified

Come vixit our home page at hiip-www.ethios. state i on the Internel,
(512) 463-5800 =  1-B00-325-8506 = FAX (512) 463-5777 = TDD 1-800-735-2989

The Tenss Ernics Commission does not discrimirabe an the basis of race, color, mtional origin, sex, religion, age ur dizability in eoaploymens or the pravision of sirviees,



TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

P. O. Box 12070, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Cullen R, Looney Commssioners
Chair .

Ross Fischer

Ravmond R. “Tripp" Davenport, 111 October 3{}’ 2006 Tom Harrison

Wice Chair Francisco Hernandez

Wales H. Madden, IlI

David A. Reisman David Moncagne

Executive Direcror Micholas C. Tavlor
Ms. Susan B. Wright CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3874,
Executive Director of Communications NHMCCD RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

5000 Research Forest Drive
The Woodlands, Texas 77381-4336

RE: Notice of Complaint, SC-2610208
Dear Ms. Wright:

We received sworn complaint SC-2610208 on October 24, 2006. The complaint meets
the technical form requirements for a complaint filed with the Texas Ethics Commission, and the
executive director has determined that the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction over the violation
of law alleged in the sworn complaint.

The complaint alleges that you spent or authorized the spending of public funds for
political advertising in violation of section 255.003 of the Election Code.

With this notice, I have included a copy of the sworn complaint, the Ethics Commission's
sworn complaint rules, a Statement of Respondent's Rights, and a copy of the relevant statutes of
the Election Code. More information about the complaint process is available on the Ethics
Commission’s website at www.ethics.state.tx.us.

If you have any information relevant to the complaint, please provide it at this time.
Your response must be in writing and under oath. We have enclosed an affidavit form that you
may wish to use for your response. Your response must include any challenge you seek to raise
to the Ethics Commission's jurisdiction. In addition, in your response you may acknowledge the
occurrence or commission of the violation, or deny the allegations and provide evidence
supporting that denial.

Swom Complaint SC-2610208 will be processed as a Category Two violation. You are
required to respond to an allegation of a Category Two violation not later than 25 business days
from the date you receive this notice. Failure to respond will constitute a separate violation
for which a separate civil penalty may be assessed.

The law requires the commission to mail certain notices relating to a sworn complaint to
the respondent and the complainant. The notices are required to be sent by registered or certified

Cone visit our home page at hitp-/www.ethics. siate.tx.us on the Internet.

(512) 463-5800 « 1-B00-325-8506 » FAX (512) 463-5777 « TDD 1-800-735-2989

The Texas Ethics Commission does nat discriminate on the basis of race, color, natioral oigin, sex, religion, age or disability in employment or the provision of serices



TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

P. O. Box 12070, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Cullen R, Looney Commissioners
Chair

Ross Fischer

Faymond R. “Tripp™ Davenporr, 11 October 3{]’ 2006 Tom Harrison

Vice Chair Francizco Hernandez

Wales H. Madden, 111

David A, Reisman Diavid Montagne

Executive Director Micholas C. Taylor
Mr. Charles “Johann™ Kohl CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3881,
Manager Publications NHMCCD RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

5000 Research Forest Drive
The Woodlands, Texas 77381-4356

RE: Notice of Complaint, SC-2610208
Dear Mr. Kohl:

We received sworn complaint SC-2610208 on October 24, 2006. The complaint meets
the technical form requirements for a complaint filed with the Texas Ethics Commission, and the
executive director has determined that the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction over the violation
of law alleged in the sworn complaint.

The complaint alleges that you spent or authorized the spending of public funds for
political advertising in violation of section 255.003 of the Election Code.

With this notice, I have included a copy of the sworn complaint, the Ethics Commission's
sworn complamt rules, a Statement of Respondent's Rights, and a copy of the relevant statutes of
the Election Code. More information about the complaint process is available on the Ethics
Commission’s website at www _ethics.state.tx.us.

If you have any information relevant to the complaint, please provide it at this time.
Your response must be in writing and under oath. We have enclosed an affidavit form that you
may wish to use for your response. Your response must include any challenge you seek to raise
to the Ethics Commission's jurisdiction. In addition, in your response you may acknowledge the
occurrence or commission of the violation, or deny the allegations and provide evidence
supporting that demial.

Sworn Complaint SC-2610208 will be processed as a Category Two violation. You are
required to respond to an allegation of a Category Two violation not later than 25 business days
from the date you receive this notice. Failure to respond will constitute a separate violation
for which a separate civil penalty may be assessed.

The law requires the commission to mail certain notices relating to a sworn complaint to
the respondent and the complainant. The notices are required to be sent by registered or certified

Coume visit our home page at hitp:/fwww.ethics.state.te.us on the Internet.
(512) 463-5800 = 1-800-325-8506 e« FAX (512) 463-5777 = TDD 1-800-735-2959

The Tesas Bthics Commission does nod diseriminale oo e basis of rece, color, nationsd ergin, scx, religion, age er dissaility in employment or the provision of srvices



TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

P. O. Box 12070, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Cullen R. Looney Commissioners
Chair

Ross Fischer

Raymond R, “Tripp" Davenpor, 1] DCtDbCr 3{}5 2{}[’6 Tam Harrison

Wice Chair Francisco Hermandez

Wales H. Madden, 111

David A, Reisman Diavid Montagme

Executive Dhrector Nicholas C. Taylor

Ms. Judy A. Stubblefield CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3898,

Executive Assistant to the Vice Chancellor NHMCCD RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
5000 Research Forest Drive
The Woodlands, Texas 77381-4356

RE: Notice of Complaint, SC-2610208
Dear Ms. Stubbleficld:

We received sworn complaint SC-2610208 on October 24, 2006. The complaint meets
the technical form requirements for a complaint filed with the Texas Ethics Commission, and the
executive director has determined that the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction over the violation
of law alleged in the sworn complaint.

The complaint alleges that you spent or authorized the spending of public funds for
political advertising in violation of section 255.003 of the Election Code.

With this notice, I have included a copy of the sworn complaint, the Ethics Commission's
sworn complaint rules, a Stalement of Respondent’s Rights, and a copy of the relevant statutes of
the Election Code. More information about the complaint process is available on the Ethics
Commission’s website at www.ethics.state.tx.us.

If you have any information relevant to the complaint, please provide it at this time.
Your response must be in writing and under oath. We have enclosed an affidavit form that you
may wish to use for your response. Your response must include any challenge you seek to raise
to the Ethics Commission's jurisdiction. In addition, in your response you may acknowledge the
occurrence or commission of the wviolation, or deny the allegations and provide evidence
supporting that denial.

Sworn Complaint SC-2610208 will be processed as a Category Two violation. You are
required to respond to an allegation of a Category Two violation not later than 25 business days
from the date you receive this notice. Failure to respond will constitute a separate violation
for which a separate civil penalty may be assessed.

The law requires the commission to mail certain notices relating to a sworn complaint to
the respondent and the complainant. The notices are required to be sent by registered or certified

Come visit our home page ai httpo/www.ethics state.ix.us on the Miternes,
(512) 463-5800 =  1-B00-325-8506 = FAX (512) 463-5777 « TDD 1-800-735-2989

‘The Texas Eshice Commission docs not discriminge on the hasis of rice, coloe, natiol origing sex, religion, age or disability in employmend or the provision of services,



TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

P. O. Box 12070, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Cullen R. Looney Commissioners
Chair

R.oss Fischer

Raymond R. "Tripp" Davenport, [11 October 3{}' 2006 'I'UI::GH'M!L‘«‘IH

Wice Chair Francizco Hernandez

Wales H. Madden, 11

David A. Beisman David Montagne

Executive Director Michoelas C. Tavlor
Ms. Marilyn Fisher CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3904,
Administrative Assistant NHMCCD RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

5000 Research Forest Drive
The Woodlands, Texas 77381-4356

RE: Notice of Complaint, SC-2610208
Dear Ms. Fisher:

We received sworn complaint SC-2610208 on October 24, 2006. The complaint meets
the technical form requirements for a complaint filed with the Texas Ethics Commission, and the
executive director has determined that the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction over the violation
of law alleged in the sworn complaint.

The complaint alleges that you spent or authorized the spending of public funds for
political advertising in violation of section 255.003 of the Election Code.

With this notice, 1 have included a copy of the sworn complaint, the Ethics Commission's
sworn complaint rules, a Statement of Respondent's Rights, and a copy of the relevant statutes of
the Election Code. More information about the complaint process is available on the Ethics
Commission’s website at www.ethics.state.tx.us.

If you have any information relevant to the complaint, please provide it at this time.
Your response must be in writing and under oath. We have enclosed an affidavit form that you
may wish to use for your response. Your response must include any challenge you seek to raise
to the Ethics Commission's jurisdiction. In addition, in your response you may acknowledge the
occurrence or commission of the violation, or deny the allegations and provide evidence
supporting that denial.

Sworn Complaint SC-2610208 will be processed as a Category Two violation. You are
required to respond to an allegation of a Category Two violation not later than 25 business days
from the date you receive this notice. Failure to respond will constitute a separate violation
for which a separate civil penalty may be assessed.

The law requires the commission to mail certain notices relating to a sworn complaint to
the respondent and the complainant. The notices are required to be sent by registered or certified

Conte visit our home page af hitp:Ywww.eihies state te.uy on the Tnternel.

(512) 463-5800 =  1-800-325-8506 = FAX (512) 463-5777 =« TDD 1-800-735-2989

The Texns Frhice Commission does pol dissriminale on te basis of race, color, nativeal origin, sex, religion, age or disahbility in employment or the provision of services.



TEXAS ETHICS COMMISSION

P. O. Box 12070, Capitol Station
Austin, Texas 78711-2070

Cullen R. Looney Commissioners
Chair
e ] Ruass Fischer
Raymond R. "Tripp” Davenport, 1[I October Jﬂ’ 2006 Tom Harrizon
Wice Chair Francisco Hernandez
Wales H. Madden, 111
Dhavid A. Reisman David Montegne
Executive Director Micholas C. Taylor
Ms. Cynthia F. Gilliam CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006 0810 0002 3665 3911,
Vice Chancellor NHMCCD RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

5000 Rescarch Forest Drive
The Woodlands, Texas 77381-4356

RE: Notice of Complaint, SC-2610208
Dear Ms. Gilliam:

We received sworn complaint SC-2610208 on October 24, 2006. The complaint meets
the technical form requirements for a complaint filed with the Texas Ethics Commission, and the
executive director has determined that the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction over the violation
of law alleged in the sworn complaint.

The complaint alleges that you spent or authorized the spending of public funds for
political advertising in violation of section 255.003 of the Election Code.

With this notice, I have included a copy of the sworn complaint, the Ethics Commission's
sworn complaint rules, a Statement of Respondent’s Rights, and a copy of the relevant statutes of
the Election Code. More information about the complaint process is available on the Ethics
Commission’s website at www .ethics.state.tx.us.

If you have any information relevant to the complaint, please provide it at this time.
Your response must be in writing and under oath. We have enclosed an affidavit form that you
may wish to use for your response. Your response must include any challenge you seek to raise
to the Ethics Commission's jurisdiction. In addition, in your response you may acknowledge the
occurrence or commission of the violation, or deny the allegations and provide evidence
supporting that denial.

Sworn Complaint SC-2610208 will be processed as a Category Two violation. You are
required to respond to an allegation of a Category Two violation not later than 25 business days
from the date you receive this notice. Failure to respond will constitute a separate violation
for which a separate civil penalty may be assessed.

The law requires the commission to mail certain notices relating to a sworm complaint to
the respondent and the complainant. The notices are required to be sent by registered or certified

Ceame visit our home page af kitp:Swwwethies state teus on the Iniernel.
(512) 463-5800 = 1-B00-325-8506 « FAX (512) 463-5777 = TDD 1-800-735-2989

The Tenas Eithics Commassion does not discrimingée on the basis of race, color, national erigin, sex, religion, age or disability in empleyment or the provision of services.



